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All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Category Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 158 Josh LOWE Senior Men GBR Blockhead Energy 0:43.27 0:42.74 0:46.29 0:42.74 -

2 78 Ludovic OGET Senior Men FRA Ryde/Dagg Racing Tea 0:43.25 0:43.65 0:45.04 0:43.25 0.51

3 159 Glenroy MARTIN Senior Men GBR Aston Hill DNF 0:43.33 0:46.78 0:43.33 0.59

4 77 Brett WHEELER Senior Men GBR Muc Off/KORE 0:43.93 0:44.80 0:47.16 0:43.93 1.19

5 55 Grant MARTIN Senior Men GBR 0:45.80 0:44.80 0:47.57 0:44.80 2.06

6 155 Simon PARSONS Senior Men GBR Banshee 0:44.93 0:45.00 0:46.28 0:44.93 2.19

7 133 Tim KEMP Master Men GBR 0:47.50 0:45.84 0:49.82 0:45.84 3.10

8 157 Oli EVANS Youth Men GBR 0:46.23 0:46.11 0:49.94 0:46.11 3.37

9 83 Jay SHAW Master Men GBR Team PORC/Whisper Bi 0:46.27 0:46.46 0:48.10 0:46.27 3.53

10 128 Gary NORTH Master Men GBR Whisper bikes 0:47.25 0:47.30 0:50.16 0:47.25 4.51

11 81 Sam BRIGHTMAN Senior Men GBR DNF 0:49.61 0:47.30 0:47.30 4.56

12 57 Ant MARTIN Senior Men GBR 0:47.57 0:47.99 0:49.35 0:47.57 4.83

13 114 Guy THERON Veteran Men GBR Whisper Bikes/Team 0:49.14 0:47.68 0:49.09 0:47.68 4.94

14 127 Tom PRESTEDGE Senior Men GBR Bass Music Movement 0:48.23 0:47.90 0:58.16 0:47.90 5.16

15 150 MacAulay FRIEND Junior Men GBR Whisper Bikes 0:48.13 0:48.11 0:50.60 0:48.11 5.37

16 49 Matt COOPER Junior Men GBR Team PORC/Whisper Bi 1:00.13 0:48.11 0:50.31 0:48.11 5.37

17 151 Jamie ASKEW Senior Men GBR Whisper Bikes 0:48.75 0:48.19 1:02.41 0:48.19 5.45

18 80 Hugh BARKER Senior Men GBR 0:49.03 0:48.27 0:50.62 0:48.27 5.53

19 148 Sean TOPPING Senior Men GBR 0:52.20 0:57.45 0:48.37 0:48.37 5.63

20 122 Neil KEMP Veteran Men GBR Team Adoniz 0:48.45 0:54.65 0:51.71 0:48.45 5.71

21 58 Tony CUDDY Senior Men GBR 0:48.67 0:48.74 0:52.18 0:48.67 5.93

22 63 James AVEIL Senior Men GBR Team PORC/Whisper Bi 0:48.79 0:49.64 DNS 0:48.79 6.05

23 115 Paul BURFORD Hard Tail GBR BTR Fabrications 0:48.87 0:49.31 1:20.35 0:48.87 6.13

24 144 Darrel HARRIS Senior Men GBR 0:48.88 0:59.95 0:49.83 0:48.88 6.14

25 66 Tom HOWE Senior Men GBR 1:00.81 0:49.08 0:54.00 0:49.08 6.34

26 143 Sam ROGERS Junior Men GBR 0:49.13 0:53.37 1:08.99 0:49.13 6.39

27 19 Jordan BEIGHTON Juvenile Men GBR Chelmsford Youth Cyc 0:49.17 0:49.47 0:51.03 0:49.17 6.43

28 23 Thomas DAVIES Juvenile Men GBR Kona Grass Roots/Cra 0:52.22 0:49.32 0:51.91 0:49.32 6.58

29 140 Marcus WILDMAN Master Men GBR 1:00.85 0:49.50 DNS 0:49.50 6.76

30 20 Josh MEAD Juvenile Men GBR 0:49.82 0:50.75 0:51.65 0:49.82 7.08

31 67 Lee FULLER Senior Men GBR 0:50.59 0:49.93 1:02.64 0:49.93 7.19

32 29 Scott WILLIAMS Youth Men GBR Team PORC/Whisper Bi 0:50.11 0:50.61 0:51.46 0:50.11 7.37

33 85 Ollie GAMLIN Master Men GBR 0:50.70 0:50.83 DNS 0:50.70 7.96

34 50 Jack KLIMOWICZ Junior Men GBR Boost Suspension 0:51.65 DNF DNF 0:51.65 8.91

35 132 Billy HAMPTON Senior Men GBR 0:54.73 0:51.81 DNF 0:51.81 9.07

36 51 Harry JAY Junior Men GBR 0:53.63 0:51.89 DNS 0:51.89 9.15

37 152 Matthew HALL Master Men GBR Sketchy 0:53.51 0:52.17 0:57.65 0:52.17 9.43

38 93 Nick KELLEHER Master Men GBR Whisper Bikes/Team 1:04.85 0:52.25 0:53.33 0:52.25 9.51

39 141 Tom ADAM Junior Men GBR 0:54.27 0:52.35 1:01.37 0:52.35 9.61

40 125 Dominic LANDRETH Master Men GBR Whisper Bikes 0:53.17 0:52.40 1:04.39 0:52.40 9.66

41 30 Alfie KILLNER Youth Men GBR Aston Hill/Lovelo Cy 1:01.00 0:52.61 0:53.94 0:52.61 9.87

42 62 Brad VAUGHAN Senior Men GBR Team Mayhem 0:52.75 1:00.26 0:54.83 0:52.75 10.01

43 118 Shaun WREN Hard Tail GBR 0:57.14 0:52.81 DNS 0:52.81 10.07

44 110 Philippe da SILVA Veteran Men FRA Ryde/Dagg Racing Tea 0:53.03 0:52.90 0:54.74 0:52.90 10.16

45 134 Paul BRANTON Master Men GBR DNS DNS 0:53.03 0:53.03 10.29

46 112 Neil CALTON Veteran Men GBR Team NCR Neil Calton 0:54.90 0:53.15 1:30.33 0:53.15 10.41

47 96 Joe KILLNER Veteran Men GBR Aston Hill/LOvelo Cy 0:59.87 0:53.44 0:58.20 0:53.44 10.70

48 124 Chris LAMBTON Juvenile Men GBR 0:56.27 0:53.63 1:04.73 0:53.63 10.89

49 107 Harvey JAMES Veteran Men GBR Musn't Grumble 0:56.75 0:53.81 DNS 0:53.81 11.07

50 98 Paul BENNETT Veteran Men GBR Team PORC/Whisper Bi 0:54.12 0:54.93 1:00.47 0:54.12 11.38

51 65 Ryan GOLDSMITH Senior Men GBR Featherbroom Gardens 1:01.74 0:54.33 1:07.35 0:54.33 11.59

52 61 Sean CULL Senior Men GBR Cycleworks 0:54.39 DNF 0:58.38 0:54.39 11.65

53 34 James WESTRAY Youth Men GBR 1:11.87 0:54.63 1:12.59 0:54.63 11.89

54 33 Arthur BLASS Youth Men GBR 1:02.74 0:55.41 0:58.91 0:55.41 12.67

55 84 Simon POYNTER Master Men GBR PORC 0:57.56 0:55.42 0:58.53 0:55.42 12.68

56 92 Paul SCHOFIELD Master Men GBR DNF 0:55.49 0:59.98 0:55.49 12.75

57 156 Lucy DREES Women GBR 0:59.60 0:55.90 1:13.18 0:55.90 13.16

58 16 Riley JENNER Juvenile Men GBR Team BTR Fabrication 0:59.45 1:08.91 0:56.04 0:56.04 13.30

59 32 Charlie STUBBS Youth Men GBR 1:00.92 0:56.11 1:07.16 0:56.11 13.37

60 52 Tom WATTERS Junior Men GBR 0:56.30 1:02.98 DNF 0:56.30 13.56

61 48 Will GREENFIELD Youth Men GBR Www.Vectiox.Com 0:59.22 0:56.56 0:58.15 0:56.56 13.82

62 123 Charles GRIFFITH Juvenile Men GBR 0:57.23 0:56.92 1:02.37 0:56.92 14.18

63 113 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men GBR 0:57.18 0:57.18 DNF 0:57.18 14.44

64 129 Lee AMBLER Senior Men GBR LA Elecrical 0:57.65 0:58.10 1:08.83 0:57.65 14.91

65 74 Peter BROOKS Senior Men GBR DNF 0:58.67 0:58.38 0:58.38 15.64

66 17 Aaron BENNETT Juvenile Men GBR Team BTR Fabrication 1:00.80 0:58.54 1:03.60 0:58.54 15.80

67 146 Jorden TESTER Junior Men GBR Spank 1:06.54 1:00.10 1:13.38 1:00.10 17.36

68 79 Samuel FAY Senior Men GBR 1:02.87 1:00.85 DNF 1:00.85 18.11

69 76 James HARTE Senior Men GBR 1:04.56 1:01.13 1:14.54 1:01.13 18.39
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70 87 Jeffrey WOODFORD Master Men GBR Ninebar Racing 1:10.49 1:01.97 1:14.56 1:01.97 19.23

71 37 Max MYCROFT Youth Men GBR 1:02.40 DNF 1:04.56 1:02.40 19.66

72 101 Bruce DRISCOLL Veteran Men GBR Musn't Grumble 1:13.91 1:04.74 DNS 1:04.74 22.00

73 53 Tom HOULT Junior Men GBR 1:15.16 1:12.47 1:05.26 1:05.26 22.52

74 154 Matt NEWINGTON Youth Men GBR 1:05.51 1:10.47 DNS 1:05.51 22.77

75 64 Marcus SHIPLEY Senior Men GBR Sketchy MTB 1:05.53 1:11.24 DNF 1:05.53 22.79

76 15 Cameron Gnar ROSS Juvenile Men GBR Team PORC/Whisper Bi 1:17.92 1:06.25 1:22.76 1:06.25 23.51

77 36 Ben RUBE Youth Men GBR 1:06.75 1:06.58 1:24.66 1:06.58 23.84

78 130 Rob SHOTTEL Senior Men GBR 1:08.66 DNF DNF 1:08.66 25.92

79 21 Scott HAMBLEY Juvenile Men GBR 1:10.04 1:09.27 1:27.80 1:09.27 26.53

80 119 Ryan HICKS Hard Tail GBR 1:17.20 1:14.16 1:45.47 1:14.16 31.42

81 153 Alfie CANNON Juvenile Men GBR 1:15.22 DNF DNF 1:15.22 32.48

82 120 Gareth RICHARDS Senior Men GBR 1:31.82 1:17.56 1:28.74 1:17.56 34.82

83 3 Lucas MEAD Young Ripper GBR 1:22.09 1:18.14 1:21.80 1:18.14 35.40

84 13 Rachel DYSON Women GBR Sketchy MTB 1:23.06 1:27.31 2:08.18 1:23.06 40.32

85 10 Jett JOSEPH Young Ripper GBR Team BTR Fabrication 1:28.21 DNS DNS 1:28.21 45.47

86 4 Jack DRISCOLL Young Ripper GBR Musn't Grumble 1:43.53 1:34.14 1:54.30 1:34.14 51.40

87 14 Nathan ROSS Young Ripper GBR Team Porc/Whisper Bi 1:40.71 1:35.24 DNF 1:35.24 52.50

88 8 Toby DRISCOLL Young Ripper GBR Musn't Grumble 1:47.03 1:36.49 1:59.12 1:36.49 53.75

89 149 Thomas BALLARD Young Ripper GBR 1:50.07 1:44.12 DNF 1:44.12 1:01.38

95 Przemyslaw KALAMAT Master Men POL S-C DNF DNS DNS -

Race 1  Young Ripper Under 11

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 3 Lucas MEAD GBR 1:22.09 1:18.14 1:21.80 1:18.14 -

2 10 Jett JOSEPH GBR Team BTR Fabrication 1:28.21 DNS DNS 1:28.21 10.07

3 4 Jack DRISCOLL GBR Musn't Grumble 1:43.53 1:34.14 1:54.30 1:34.14 16.00

4 14 Nathan ROSS GBR Team Porc/Whisper Bi 1:40.71 1:35.24 DNF 1:35.24 17.10

5 8 Toby DRISCOLL GBR Musn't Grumble 1:47.03 1:36.49 1:59.12 1:36.49 18.35

6 149 Thomas BALLARD GBR 1:50.07 1:44.12 DNF 1:44.12 25.98

Race 2  Juvenile Men Under 15

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 19 Jordan BEIGHTON GBR Chelmsford Youth Cyc 0:49.17 0:49.47 0:51.03 0:49.17 -

2 23 Thomas DAVIES GBR Kona Grass Roots/Cra 0:52.22 0:49.32 0:51.91 0:49.32 0.15

3 20 Josh MEAD GBR 0:49.82 0:50.75 0:51.65 0:49.82 0.65

4 124 Chris LAMBTON GBR 0:56.27 0:53.63 1:04.73 0:53.63 4.46

5 16 Riley JENNER GBR Team BTR Fabrication 0:59.45 1:08.91 0:56.04 0:56.04 6.87

6 123 Charles GRIFFITH GBR 0:57.23 0:56.92 1:02.37 0:56.92 7.75

7 17 Aaron BENNETT GBR Team BTR Fabrication 1:00.80 0:58.54 1:03.60 0:58.54 9.37

8 15 Cameron Gnar ROSS GBR Team PORC/Whisper Bi 1:17.92 1:06.25 1:22.76 1:06.25 17.08

9 21 Scott HAMBLEY GBR 1:10.04 1:09.27 1:27.80 1:09.27 20.10

10 153 Alfie CANNON GBR 1:15.22 DNF DNF 1:15.22 26.05

Race 3  Youth Men 15-16

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 157 Oli EVANS GBR 0:46.23 0:46.11 0:49.94 0:46.11 -

2 29 Scott WILLIAMS GBR Team PORC/Whisper Bi 0:50.11 0:50.61 0:51.46 0:50.11 4.00

3 30 Alfie KILLNER GBR Aston Hill/Lovelo Cy 1:01.00 0:52.61 0:53.94 0:52.61 6.50

4 34 James WESTRAY GBR 1:11.87 0:54.63 1:12.59 0:54.63 8.52

5 33 Arthur BLASS GBR 1:02.74 0:55.41 0:58.91 0:55.41 9.30

6 32 Charlie STUBBS GBR 1:00.92 0:56.11 1:07.16 0:56.11 10.00

7 48 Will GREENFIELD GBR Www.Vectiox.Com 0:59.22 0:56.56 0:58.15 0:56.56 10.45

8 37 Max MYCROFT GBR 1:02.40 DNF 1:04.56 1:02.40 16.29

9 154 Matt NEWINGTON GBR 1:05.51 1:10.47 DNS 1:05.51 19.40

10 36 Ben RUBE GBR 1:06.75 1:06.58 1:24.66 1:06.58 20.47

Race 4  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 150 MacAulay FRIEND GBR Whisper Bikes 0:48.13 0:48.11 0:50.60 0:48.11 -

2 49 Matt COOPER GBR Team PORC/Whisper Bi 1:00.13 0:48.11 0:50.31 0:48.11 0.00

3 143 Sam ROGERS GBR 0:49.13 0:53.37 1:08.99 0:49.13 1.02

4 50 Jack KLIMOWICZ GBR Boost Suspension 0:51.65 DNF DNF 0:51.65 3.54

5 51 Harry JAY GBR 0:53.63 0:51.89 DNS 0:51.89 3.78

6 141 Tom ADAM GBR 0:54.27 0:52.35 1:01.37 0:52.35 4.24

7 52 Tom WATTERS GBR 0:56.30 1:02.98 DNF 0:56.30 8.19

8 146 Jorden TESTER GBR Spank 1:06.54 1:00.10 1:13.38 1:00.10 11.99

9 53 Tom HOULT GBR 1:15.16 1:12.47 1:05.26 1:05.26 17.15
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Race 5  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 158 Josh LOWE GBR Blockhead Energy 0:43.27 0:42.74 0:46.29 0:42.74 -

2 78 Ludovic OGET FRA Ryde/Dagg Racing Tea 0:43.25 0:43.65 0:45.04 0:43.25 0.51

3 159 Glenroy MARTIN GBR Aston Hill DNF 0:43.33 0:46.78 0:43.33 0.59

4 77 Brett WHEELER GBR Muc Off/KORE 0:43.93 0:44.80 0:47.16 0:43.93 1.19

5 55 Grant MARTIN GBR 0:45.80 0:44.80 0:47.57 0:44.80 2.06

6 155 Simon PARSONS GBR Banshee 0:44.93 0:45.00 0:46.28 0:44.93 2.19

7 81 Sam BRIGHTMAN GBR DNF 0:49.61 0:47.30 0:47.30 4.56

8 57 Ant MARTIN GBR 0:47.57 0:47.99 0:49.35 0:47.57 4.83

9 127 Tom PRESTEDGE GBR Bass Music Movement 0:48.23 0:47.90 0:58.16 0:47.90 5.16

10 151 Jamie ASKEW GBR Whisper Bikes 0:48.75 0:48.19 1:02.41 0:48.19 5.45

11 80 Hugh BARKER GBR 0:49.03 0:48.27 0:50.62 0:48.27 5.53

12 148 Sean TOPPING GBR 0:52.20 0:57.45 0:48.37 0:48.37 5.63

13 58 Tony CUDDY GBR 0:48.67 0:48.74 0:52.18 0:48.67 5.93

14 63 James AVEIL GBR Team PORC/Whisper Bi 0:48.79 0:49.64 DNS 0:48.79 6.05

15 144 Darrel HARRIS GBR 0:48.88 0:59.95 0:49.83 0:48.88 6.14

16 66 Tom HOWE GBR 1:00.81 0:49.08 0:54.00 0:49.08 6.34

17 67 Lee FULLER GBR 0:50.59 0:49.93 1:02.64 0:49.93 7.19

18 132 Billy HAMPTON GBR 0:54.73 0:51.81 DNF 0:51.81 9.07

19 62 Brad VAUGHAN GBR Team Mayhem 0:52.75 1:00.26 0:54.83 0:52.75 10.01

20 65 Ryan GOLDSMITH GBR Featherbroom Gardens 1:01.74 0:54.33 1:07.35 0:54.33 11.59

21 61 Sean CULL GBR Cycleworks 0:54.39 DNF 0:58.38 0:54.39 11.65

22 129 Lee AMBLER GBR LA Elecrical 0:57.65 0:58.10 1:08.83 0:57.65 14.91

23 74 Peter BROOKS GBR DNF 0:58.67 0:58.38 0:58.38 15.64

24 79 Samuel FAY GBR 1:02.87 1:00.85 DNF 1:00.85 18.11

25 76 James HARTE GBR 1:04.56 1:01.13 1:14.54 1:01.13 18.39

26 64 Marcus SHIPLEY GBR Sketchy MTB 1:05.53 1:11.24 DNF 1:05.53 22.79

27 130 Rob SHOTTEL GBR 1:08.66 DNF DNF 1:08.66 25.92

28 120 Gareth RICHARDS GBR 1:31.82 1:17.56 1:28.74 1:17.56 34.82

Race 6  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 133 Tim KEMP GBR 0:47.50 0:45.84 0:49.82 0:45.84 -

2 83 Jay SHAW GBR Team PORC/Whisper Bi 0:46.27 0:46.46 0:48.10 0:46.27 0.43

3 128 Gary NORTH GBR Whisper bikes 0:47.25 0:47.30 0:50.16 0:47.25 1.41

4 140 Marcus WILDMAN GBR 1:00.85 0:49.50 DNS 0:49.50 3.66

5 85 Ollie GAMLIN GBR 0:50.70 0:50.83 DNS 0:50.70 4.86

6 152 Matthew HALL GBR Sketchy 0:53.51 0:52.17 0:57.65 0:52.17 6.33

7 93 Nick KELLEHER GBR Whisper Bikes/Team 1:04.85 0:52.25 0:53.33 0:52.25 6.41

8 125 Dominic LANDRETH GBR Whisper Bikes 0:53.17 0:52.40 1:04.39 0:52.40 6.56

9 134 Paul BRANTON GBR DNS DNS 0:53.03 0:53.03 7.19

10 84 Simon POYNTER GBR PORC 0:57.56 0:55.42 0:58.53 0:55.42 9.58

11 92 Paul SCHOFIELD GBR DNF 0:55.49 0:59.98 0:55.49 9.65

12 87 Jeffrey WOODFORD GBR Ninebar Racing 1:10.49 1:01.97 1:14.56 1:01.97 16.13

95 Przemyslaw KALAMAT POL S-C DNF DNS DNS -

Race 7  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 114 Guy THERON GBR Whisper Bikes/Team 0:49.14 0:47.68 0:49.09 0:47.68 -

2 122 Neil KEMP GBR Team Adoniz 0:48.45 0:54.65 0:51.71 0:48.45 0.77

3 110 Philippe da SILVA FRA Ryde/Dagg Racing Tea 0:53.03 0:52.90 0:54.74 0:52.90 5.22

4 112 Neil CALTON GBR Team NCR Neil Calton 0:54.90 0:53.15 1:30.33 0:53.15 5.47

5 96 Joe KILLNER GBR Aston Hill/LOvelo Cy 0:59.87 0:53.44 0:58.20 0:53.44 5.76

6 107 Harvey JAMES GBR Musn't Grumble 0:56.75 0:53.81 DNS 0:53.81 6.13

7 98 Paul BENNETT GBR Team PORC/Whisper Bi 0:54.12 0:54.93 1:00.47 0:54.12 6.44

8 113 Alex LAWLER GBR 0:57.18 0:57.18 DNF 0:57.18 9.50

9 101 Bruce DRISCOLL GBR Musn't Grumble 1:13.91 1:04.74 DNS 1:04.74 17.06

Race 8  Women 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 156 Lucy DREES GBR 0:59.60 0:55.90 1:13.18 0:55.90 -

2 13 Rachel DYSON GBR Sketchy MTB 1:23.06 1:27.31 2:08.18 1:23.06 27.16

Race 9  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 115 Paul BURFORD GBR BTR Fabrications 0:48.87 0:49.31 1:20.35 0:48.87 -

2 118 Shaun WREN GBR 0:57.14 0:52.81 DNS 0:52.81 3.94

3 119 Ryan HICKS GBR 1:17.20 1:14.16 1:45.47 1:14.16 25.29
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